## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Robideaux to Engrossed House Bill No. 829 by Representative Robideaux

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "line" and before "services" delete "(ATL)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 25, after "Louisiana" and before "which" insert a comma "," and insert "with 5 its principal place of business in this state,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 28, after "Louisiana" and before "shall" insert "must be headquartered in this state and" 8
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 2, after "state" and before "shall" delete the comma "," and insert "and" 10
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, line 3, after "return" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line 12 13 and from the beginning of line 4, delete "employees in this state"

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 7, line 9, after "owned by" delete the remainder of the line and from the beginning
- of line 10, delete "Louisiana, a Louisiana resident company," and insert "a Louisiana resident 16 17
- company"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 7, line 11, after "state" and before the comma "," insert "which employs a minimum 20 of three full-time Louisiana residents"
- **AMENDMENT NO. 8** 21
- 22 On page 7, at the end of line 12, insert the following:
- "However, if the office and the secretary determine that an expenditure is a related 23 24 party transaction, that expenditure shall not qualify for the additional fifteen percent 25 tax credit."